hundred dollars ($500.00) which may be used at any Store (collectively, the “Stores”); 

and  

b. four (4) Cineplex movie passes per month for a period of twelve (12) months (for a total 

of forty-eight Cineplex movie passes) having an aggregate value of one thousand three 

hundred dollars ($1,300.00) which may be used at any participating Cineplex movie 

theatre across Canada. 

The total retail value of the Prize is one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00). The 

Contest will have one (1) Prize Winner.  

11. For the purposes of claiming his or her Prize, the Prize Winner will be contacted by e-mail on 
the Draw Date (the “Claim Date”). If the Prize Winner cannot be reached by the Claim Date for 
any reason whatsoever, such Prize Winner will be disqualified and deemed to have forfeited